0.00 0546042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse		09/01/2010	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States Shoe Corporation	
Street Address:	44 Harbor Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0546042	CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	0662280	CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	0893346	CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	1037076	CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	1135803	LITTLE CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	1290790	CAPEZIO
Registration Number:	1826413	CAPEZIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410 280 6608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2B

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0397

900170826

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21043				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ВМІ			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.			
Signature:	/leljr/			
Date:	09/02/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=2010-09-01-Trademark-Release#page1.tif source=2010-09-01-Trademark-Release#page2.tif source=2010-09-01-Trademark-Release#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0398

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this _____ day of September, 2010 by CREDIT SUISSE AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse), as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") to THE UNITED STATES SHOE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 1997, as amended, between the Collateral Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown respectively on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and more particularly, (i) the security interest in the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto; (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks;

CADOCUME-1\jbarthol\tOCAL\$-2\Temp\Outlook\US Shoe Trademark Release (2).DOC 9/1/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK RELEASE Page 2 of 3

(iii) the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated; and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after January 3, 1997 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which (v) Assignment was duly recorded on May 9, 1997 at Trademark Reel 1585, Frame 0278 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

As Grantee and Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title: JAMES MORAN

MANAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name:

Shaheen Malik

Title Vice President

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks owned by The United States Shoe Corporation

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
546,042	CAPEZIO
662,280	CAPEZIO
893,346	CAPEZIO
1,037,076	CAPEZIO
1,135,803	LITTLE CAPEZIO
1,290,790	CAPEZIO
1,826,413	CAPEZIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 09/02/2010